SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002082CW Date: Apr 25, 2021 Page 1 of 3

XIAMEN LVSHENG PAPER & PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
UNIT 101, 102, 301, 302, NO.23 XIANGHONG ROAD, XIANG'AN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TORCH HIGH-TECH
ZONE, XIAMEN,China

Sample Description : KRAFT PAPER BOWL
Manufacturer : XIAMEN LVSHENG PAPER & PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Country of Origin : CHINA

As above test item and its relevant information regarding to the submission are provided and confirmed by the
applicant. SGS is not liable to either the test item or its relevant information, in terms of the accuracy, suitability,
reliability or/and integrity accordingly.

SGS Ref No. : CANHG2106376201

Sample Receiving Date : Apr 15, 2021

Test Performing Date : Apr 15, 2021 to Apr 25, 2021

Test Performed : Selected test(s) as requested by applicant

Test Result(s) : For further details, please refer to the following page(s)
Test Requested Conclusion
FDA 21 CFR 176.170—Chloroform-soluble extractive residues PASS

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Xiamen Branch

scan to see the report
] r

e Ul

\

Beck Hong
Authorized Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp:/fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurizdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, oremail: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Indusrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101  t (B6-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE R B AE (8% ) FRERIIES HB4: 361101 t (86-592)5766537  f (86-592) 5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002082CW Date: Apr 25, 2021 Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN21-063762.001 Brown paper bowl Paper

FDA 21 CFR 176.170-Chloroform-soluble extractive residues

Test Method : With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 176.170.
Simulant Used Time Temperature = Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Comment
Limit
Distilled Water 2.0hr(s) 150°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch? PASS
n-Heptane 0.5hr(s) 100°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch? PASS
8% Ethanol 2.0hr(s) 150°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch? PASS
50% Ethanol 2.0hr(s) 150°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch? PASS
Notes :

mg/inch?= milligram per square inch

Remark: This test was subcontracted to Guangzhou Branch, SGS-CSTC Co., Ltd.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. com!en.iTerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hifp: -Conditionsrrerms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an ] ny er of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention cml)-I and wlthln the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from elarclsmg all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This decument cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forﬁery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

L4 | No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang An Torch Indusirial Zane, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101  t (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
PE R B AE (AR ) FLERITES HB4: 361101 t(86-592)5766537  f (86-592) 5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
\

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002082CW Date: Apr 25, 2021 Page 3 of 3

Sample photo(s):

CANHG2106376201
CAN21-063762.001

Product photo prowded by cllent
***End of Report***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. comfenJTerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronlc format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hifp:

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an efine ny er of this document s
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its |marvent\on CII"I|)I' and wlthln the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from elarcising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
] —=t except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for%ary or falsification of the content or
il = appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

1. | Wo.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101  t (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

\rspeet\an & Testing Services J‘T

HE R B AE (8% ) FRERIIES HB4: 361101 t(86-592)5766537  f (86-592)5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002084CW-01 Date: May 06, 2021 Page 1 of 7

XIAMEN LVSHENG PAPER & PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
UNIT 101, 102, 301, 302, NO.23 XIANGHONG ROAD, XIANG'AN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TORCH HIGH-TECH
ZONE, XIAMEN,China

Sample Description : KRAFT PAPER BOWL
Manufacturer : XIAMEN LVSHENG PAPER & PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Country of Origin : China

As above test item and its relevant information regarding to the submission are provided and confirmed by the
applicant. SGS is not liable to either the test item or its relevant information, in terms of the accuracy, suitability,
reliability or/and integrity accordingly.

Sample Receiving Date : Apr 15, 2021

Test Performing Date : Apr 15, 2021 to May 06, 2021

Test Performed : Selected test(s) as requested by applicant

Test Result(s) : For further details, please refer to the following page(s)

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Xiamen Branch

scan to see the report
] H

8l
e ol
>C
\
XMHL10400208\11
Beck Hong

Authorized Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Igocuments at hitp:Twww.s s.com?en?ierms—an’H-ConditionsJTerms-e-Dncumant.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction fssues defined therain. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

0. L4 | No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Provincs, China 364101  t (B6-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE-EE B ME (8% ) FLEERIE3IS HB4: 361101 1 (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002084CW-01 Date: May 06, 2021 Page 2 of 7

Part 1: SGS Ref No. is CANHG2106376202 . This test was subcontracted to Guangzhou Branch, SGS-
CSTC Co., Ltd.

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS

27 October 2004,Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1-Colour Fastness

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS

27 October 2004, Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1-Fastness of
fluorescent whitened paper and board

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004 - Sensorial examination odour and taste test
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS

27 October 2004, Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1 - Specific migration of

Benzophenone and 4-methylbenzophenone

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004, Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1 - Pentachlorophenol (PCP)

content

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004, Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1 - Extractable heavy metals

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.  SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN21-063762.001 Brown paper bowl Paper

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004.Council
of
Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1-Colour Fastness

Test Method : With reference to EN 646:2018.
Simulant Used Time Temp Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit
Rectified olive oil 30min(s) 120+3°C * Grade 5 PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at _t%:_:v_._ww.s s.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
RS except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
% ] % o appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
& Testing Services results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307

443, or email: CN eck@sgs.com

1443, c t
No.31 Kianghang Road, Xiang'n Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Provinee, China 361101  t (86-532) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE-EE B ME (8% ) FLEERIE3IS HB4H: 361101 1(86-592)5766537  f (86-592)5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com

T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002084CW-01 Date: May 06, 2021 Page 3 of 7

Notes :
1. %=Grade 5
2.Grey Scale Rating is based on the 5-step scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is bad and 5 is good.

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Council
of
Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1-Fastness of fluorescent whitened paper and board

Test Method : With reference to EN 648:2018, analysis was performed by UV lamp.
Simulant Used Time Temperature = Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Comment
Limit
Rectified Olive Oil 30min(s) 120+3°C * Grade 5 PASS
Notes :
1. % =Grade 5.

2.Grey Scale Rating is based on the 5-step scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is bad and 5 is good.

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 -
Sensorial
examination odour and taste test

Test Method : With reference to DIN10955:2004,direct contact method.
No.of panelist:6

Test Item(s) Limit 001
Test media - Distilled water
Test Temperature (C) - 70
Test time (hr) - 2
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 2.5 0.0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 25 0.0
Comment PASS
Notes :

Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 - no perceptible difference
1 - just perceptible difference
- slight difference

marked difference

- strong difference

2
3_
4

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed

overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at h

ww.sgs.com/en/ Tlerms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an {sdiction Issues defined therein. Any holder of this document s
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibilit g is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown In this les aport refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.
- 2n wr.t\, of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307

Nuaixwanghmg Rnad‘ Xiang orch Induﬂnallone Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101 1 (B6-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE-EE B ME (8% ) FLEERIE3IS HB4H: 361101 1(86-592)5766537  f (86-592)5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002084CW-01 Date: May 06, 2021 Page 4 of 7

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Council
of
Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1 - Specific migration of Benzophenone and 4-methylbenzophenone

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004 , analysis was performed by GC-MS.

Sample 001

Simulant Used :  Rectified olive oil
Test Condition:  70°C 2.0hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - 1st
Area/Volume - dm?/kg - 6.0
Specific migration of Benzophenone 0.6 mg/kg 0.2 ND
Specific migration of 4-methylbenzophenone 0.2 mg/kg 0.2 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. ° C = degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit

4. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Council
of
Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1 - Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

Test Method : With reference to ISO 17070:2015, analysis was performed by GC-ECD or GC-MS.
Test Item(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit MDL 001

Pentachlorophenol(PCP) 87-86-5 0.15 mg/kg 0.05 ND

Comment PASS

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at _t%:_:v_.yv\.v.s s.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or

iR R appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
& Testing Services results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check t} nticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN psgs.com

No.31 Kanghong Road, KiangAn Torch ndustiel Zne, Xmen, Fuan Proinee, China 361101 1 (86-502) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.5gsgroup.com.cn
hEEE B 0E (AR ) FLERIH®IS AB4: 361101 1 (86-502)5766537  f (86-592)5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002084CW-01 Date: May 06, 2021 Page 5 of 7

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Council
of
Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1 - Extractable heavy metals

Test Method : With reference to EN647:1993 (hot water extraction), analysis was performed by ICP-MS.
Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 001
Extractable Cadmium 0.002 mg/dm> 0.001 ND
Extractable Mercury 0.002 mg/dm> 0.001 ND
Extractable Lead 0.003 mg/dm> 0.002 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Sample photo:

CANHG2106376202
CAN21-063762.001

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Igocuments at hitp:Twww.s s.com?en?ierms—an’H-Conditionsrrerms-e-Dncumant.as X.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané Jurlsdiction Issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

(0. L1 | No.31 Xianghang Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Provincs, China 361101  t (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE-EE B ME (8% ) FLEERIE3IS HB4: 361101 1 (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2104002084CW-01 Date: May 06, 2021 Page 6 of 7

Part 2: SGS Ref No. is XMF21 002827.001.

Sample Description :.

Specimen No.. SGS Sample ID. Description,
1. GZF21-009502.001  Paper product.

Test Result(s) :
Test Requested : In accordance with Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1-on paper and board materials
and

articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

For material: Paper - Determination of transfer of antimicrobic constituents.

Test Method : EN 1104:2018: Paper and board intended to come into contact with foodstuffs-Determination
of the transfer of antimicrobial constituents

GZF21-009502.001

Test organism(s) Concentration of spores Inhibition zone

Aspergillus niger 1.0x 1075 conidia/mL Agar Omm

ATCC 6275

Bacillus subtilis 1.0x 1074 spores/mL Agar Omm

ATCC 6633

Test organism(s) Incubate time(days) Result

Aspergillus niger 5 No transfer of antimicrobic

ATCC 6275 constituents

Bacillus subtilis 3 No transfer of antimicrobic

ATCC 6633 constituents

Remark: This test report is to supersede No. XMHL2104002084CW test report which was issued on May 06,
2021. And the original test reports (paper and electronic) are invalid.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Igocuments at hitp:Twww.s s.com?en]’ierms—an’H-Condilionsﬁerms-e-Dncument.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction fssues defined therain. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

L1 [ No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 364101  t (B6-502) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE-EE B ME (8% ) FLEERIE3IS HB4: 361101 1 (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Sample photo:

o, eriill £ ) 5
3} Inspectmn & Testing Service f
E

. Ltd

No.: XMHL2104002084CW-01 Date: May 06, 2021 Page 7 of 7

GZF21-009502.001

Product photo — provide by client a
Remark: According to client’s statements the tested samples are used in their products shown in the product

photos.

**End of Report™*

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at -Conditinnsﬂarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdictiol uas arain. Any is document is
advised that information conlalned hereon raﬁscts ths Companys findings at the time uf lts intervention Cll"ll)f and \mthln the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The ibility is to its Client and this donument does ncl exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all thair rff;hta and obilgations under the transaction d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for ary or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.31 Kianghang Road, Xiang'n Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Provinee, China 361101  t (86-532) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

hE-EE B ME (8% ) FLEERIE3IS HB4E: 361101 1(86-592) 5766537  f (86-592)5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



